N180000	09900
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400316993704
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/15/10/201 3 10/2 487.51 18 AUC 15 AH I0: 14 18 高速
	T COLLINS AUG 17 2018

Office Use Only

LUKE LAW

Phone (904) 637-2700 www.lukelaw.com

1405 Kingsley Avenue Orange Park, FL 32073

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

August 13, 2018

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Green Cove Springs Wrestling Club. Inc.

FROM:

Gary L. Luke LUKE LAW LLC 1405 Kingsley Ave Orange Park, FL 32073 E-mail address: gary@lukelaw.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call Gary L. Luke at (904) 637-2700.

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$87.50 for Filing Fee, Certified Copy, & Certificate of Status

Respectfully Submitted,

Gary L. Luke Registered Agent



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS WRESTLING CLUB, INC.

1.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned hereby act as incorporators in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a not-for-profit Florida corporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is: Green Cove Springs Wrestling Club. Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE/MAILING ADDRESS



The street address of the principal office, and mailing address, of the Corporation is: 3411 Brown Road, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Green Cove Springs Wrestling Club, Inc. provides opportunities for the youth in Northeast Florida to participate in amateur athletics, specifically Freestyle, Greco, and Folkstyle wrestling, through training, mentoring, coaching, competing, and participating in instate and out-of-state tournaments, to develop the life skills necessary for success in any endeavor chosen to include self-discipline, work ethic, self-motivation, mental toughness, managing disappointment, time-management, and sportsmanship. Financial resources are utilized exclusively for the furtherance of this goal by way of scholarships for underprivileged youth, travel expenses, equipment purchases, facility purchases, and any other reasonable expense deemed necessary by the Officers to facilitate the furtherance of youth wrestling as a means of developing the young men and women in our community.

ARTICLE IV OPERATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions, including reasonable reimbursement of expenses incurred by its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, in furtherance of the purposes set forth above.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of

propaganda. or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE V DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes with the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VI MANNER OF ELECTION

The Board of Directors shall be appointed by the Officers of the Corporation. The Board of Directors shall elect the officers by a simple majority vote of the directors.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The names and street addresses of the initial officers and board members are listed below:

Names	Addresses
James Reape, VP	3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Stacee Reape, S	3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
William Hill, P	920 Fleming Street Fleming Island, FL 32003
Alexandria Hill, T	920 Fleming Street Fleming Island, FL 32003

RICED.

Gary L. Luke	1405 Kingsley Ave Orange Park, FL 32073
Tammi S. Luke	3642 Winged Foot Circle Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Stuart Ivey	3884 State Rd 16 Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Connie Wainwright	2099 State Rd 16 West Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Phil Wainwright	2099 State Rd 16 West Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Denny Martin	1202 Jericho Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Vicky Martin	1202 Jericho Road Green Cove Springs. FL 32043
Mike Collins	1515 Silverbell Lane Fleming Island, FL 32003
Terri Collins	1515 Silverbell Lane Fleming Island, FL 32003
Calvin Bramlitt	2196 Winchester Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Amy Bramlitt	2196 Winchester Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.





ARTICLE IX REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Gary L. Luke Luke Law, LLC 1405 Kingsley Ave. Orange Park, Florida 32073

ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR(S)

The name and address of the Incorporator(s) is:

James Reape 3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Gary L. Luke, Registered Agent

<u>August 10, 2018</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Fla, Stat. § 817.155.

s Reape, Incorporator

August 10, 2018 Date



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS WRESTLING CLUB, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned hereby act as incorporators in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a not-for-profit Florida corporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is: Green Cove Springs Wrestling Club, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE/MAILING ADDRESS

AH

õ

The street address of the principal office, and mailing address, of the Corporation is: 3411 Brown Road, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Green Cove Springs Wrestling Club, Inc. provides opportunities for the youth in Northeast Florida to participate in amateur athletics, specifically Freestyle, Greco, and Folkstyle wrestling, through training, mentoring, coaching, competing, and participating in instate and out-of-state tournaments, to develop the life skills necessary for success in any endeavor chosen to include self-discipline, work ethic, self-motivation, mental toughness, managing disappointment, time-management, and sportsmanship. Financial resources are utilized exclusively for the furtherance of this goal by way of scholarships for underprivileged youth, travel expenses, equipment purchases, facility purchases, and any other reasonable expense deemed necessary by the Officers to facilitate the furtherance of youth wrestling as a means of developing the young men and women in our community.

ARTICLE IV OPERATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions, including reasonable reimbursement of expenses incurred by its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, in furtherance of the purposes set forth above.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of

· ·

propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE V DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes with the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VI MANNER OF ELECTION

The Board of Directors shall be appointed by the Officers of the Corporation. The Board of Directors shall elect the officers by a simple majority vote of the directors.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The names and street addresses of the initial officers and board members are listed below:

Names	Addresses	
James Reape, VP	3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043	
Stacee Reape, S	3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043	~
William Hill, P	920 Fleming Street Fleming Island, FL 32003	AUG 16 」
Alexandria Hill, T	920 Fleming Street Fleming Island, FL 32003	

Gary L. Luke	1405 Kingsley Ave Orange Park, FL 32073
Tammi S. Luke	3642 Winged Foot Circle Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Stuart Ivey	3884 State Rd 16 Green Cove Springs. FL 32043
Connie Wainwright	2099 State Rd 16 West Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Phil Wainwright	2099 State Rd 16 West Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Denny Martin	1202 Jericho Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Vicky Martin	1202 Jericho Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Mike Collins	1515 Silverbell Lane Fleming Island, FL 32003
Terri Collins	1515 Silverbell Lane Fleming Island, FL 32003
Calvin Bramłitt	2196 Winchester Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Amy Bramlitt	2196 Winchester Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

•

• •

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.



ARTICLE IX REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Gary L. Luke Luke Law, LLC 1405 Kingsley Ave. Orange Park, Florida 32073

ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR(S)

The name and address of the Incorporator(s) is:

James Reape 3411 Brown Road Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Gary L. Luke, Registered Agent

August 10, 2018 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Fla. Stat. § 817.155.

Reape, Incorporator

August 10, 2018 Date

